02-26-2003

Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 4-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Tub rettings =	SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Pacent and Trademark Office Day Assignments				
To the Honorable Commissioner of Latents and Trademarks:					
1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2002 OCT -7 AN	29. Name and address of receiving party(ics):				
BOUNCE, INC. 16191-D Table Mountain Parkway Golden, CO 80403	Name: THE KONG COMPANY, LLC Internal Address:				
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association /0-7-02 ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ② Corporation - State: Colorado	Street Address: 16191-D Table Mountain Parkway Golden, Colorado 80403				
Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ics) uttached? DYos BNo	☐ Individual(s) citizenship				
3. Nature of conveyance	☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State ☑ Other: Limited Liability Company				
Execution Date: September 17, 2002	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No				
	(Designations must be a separate document from Assignment) Additional name(s) & addresses attached? No				
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): Trademark Application Nu.(s): See Schedule A of the Assignment B. Trademark Registration No.(s) See Schedule A of the Assignment Additional numbers attached? Yes □ No					
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved				
Name: Brent P. Johnson Internal Address: SHERIDAN ROSS P.C. Suite 1200	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 290.00 Solution Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account.				
Street Address: 1560 Broadway City Denver State: CO ZIP 80202-5141	8. Deposit account number: 19-1970 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)				
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE				
730/2002 BYRNE 0000022 75293912 PERSONAL PROPERTY OF THE STACE 10 (100 B) 1					
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks	I HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THIS CORRESPONDENCE IS BEING DEPOSITED WITH THE UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE AS FIRST CLASS MAIL IN AN ENVELOPE ADDRESSED TO COMMISSIONER FOR PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS BOX ASSIGNMENTS, WASHINGTON, DC 20231 ON THIS DAY OF				
Box Assignments Washington, DC 20231	SHERIDAN ROSS P.C. BY: Chasity Less				

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 7032

Schedule A Assignment of Trademarks and U.S. Trademark Registrations from Bounce Incorporated to Kong Company, LLC

	Sheridan Ross File No.	Application No. and Filing Date	U.S. Trademark Registration No. and Registration Date	Status	Trademark
١	7032-27	75/293912 05/19/97	2276435 09/07/99	Registered	BISCUIT BALL
.2	7032-46	76/261521 05/22/01	2, 558,679 04/09/02	Registered	BOUNZER
3	7032-29	75/708923 05/18/99	2343413 04/18/00	Registered	CATNIPICENT
4	7032-31	74/489513 02/14/94	1972163 05/07/96	Registered	Configuration of Pet Toy Design
5	7032-32	73/780 7 29 02/14/89	1564769 11/07/89	Registered	JAWROBEAKS
l _o	7032-33	73/699267 12/07/87	1514712 11/29/88	Registered	JAWROBICS and Design
٦	7032-24	74/202710 09/12/91	1834655 05/03/94	Registered	KONG
8	7032-34	630620 11/1 7 /86	1443417 06/16/87	Registered	KONG
٩	7032-38	75/932000 02/29/00	2450861 05/15/01	Registered	PLANET KONG
10	7032-39	75/510482 06/24/98	2315724 02/08/00	Registered	SPORT 'N DOG
11	7032-42	74/124069 12/18/90	1693092 06/09/92	Registered	ZOOM GROOM

J:\7032\General\Trademark essignment.wpd

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS IS an Assignment from Bounce Incorporated ("ASSIGNOR"), a Colorado corporation with an address of 16191-D Table Mountain Parkway, Golden, Colorado 80403, to The Kong Company, LLC ("ASSIGNEE"), a Colorado Limited Liability Company, with an address of 16191-D Table Mountain Parkway, Golden, Colgrado 80403.

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR is the owner of rights in the trademarks and U.S. Trademark Registrations therefore listed on attached Schedule A;

AND WHEREAS, ASSIGNEE is the successor to the ongoing and existing business of ASSIGNOR:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby grant, assign, transfer and convey to ASSIGNEE its entire right, title and interest in and to the listed trademarks, together with all associated goodwill of the business symbolized by the listed trademarks, including all U.S. Trademark Registrations therefor, and all related foreign trademarks and registrations or applications therefor.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has caused this Trademark Assignment to be duly executed on its behalf as provided for below.

> ASSIGNOR BOUNCE INCORPORATED

State of Colorado

) ss.

County of

Before me, a Notary Public in and for said County and State, personally appeared Joseph P. Markham, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to in the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that he, being authorized to do so, executed the foregoing instrument for the purposes and considerations therein expressed.

My Commission Expires:

TRADEMARK REEL: 002610 FRAME: 0546 This Assignment is accented:

THE TRUDE PRINTERS	tooptod.	
		ASSIGNEE
# · 국		THE KONG COMPANY, LLC
Date: 17 Sept	02	By: Joseph P. Markham
		Manager
		V
State of Colorado)	
) ss.	
County_of _	-)	, <u> </u>

Before me, a Notary Public in and for said County and State, personally appeared Joseph P. Markham, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to in the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that he, being authorized to do so, executed the foregoing instrument for the purposes and considerations therein expressed.

Given under my hand and seal of office this 17th day of Soplember ...

(See)

RECORDED: 10/07/2002

My Commission Expires:

na n. Bhuldo Jublic 18: 8/23/2006